

# SDCWOA Official's Fee Schedule 2024-2025 Season



## **Dual meet Fees**

Varsity	\$82.00
Below Varsity	\$66.00
Combined	\$148.00
Exhibition Matches	\$6.00

## **Tri-Dual & Quad Dual Fee**

First Dual (1-14 Matches)-----\$Based on level stated above Additional Duals:

- 1-6 matches @ \$6.00/match (not counting forfeits)
- 7-14 matches pays full dual fee based on level stated above

## Assigner Fees (per assignment)

Duals---\$3.00 Tri/Quad---\$4.00 1-Day Tourn---\$6.00 2-Day Tourn---\$9.00

## **Individual Tournament Fees**

Varsity	\$35.00/Hour
Below Varsity	\$29.00/Hour
Grooming Official	\$50.00

- Overtime after 8 hours at a rate of 1½ times the above hourly rate.
- Hourly pay starts at posted start time of wrestling.
- All released officials are guaranteed at least 4 hours of pay.

## **Team Tournament Fees**

Varsity	\$57.00/per Dual
•	• • • •
Below Varsity	\$46.00/per Dual
Grooming official	

All released officials are guaranteed at least two Dual meets pay.

## **Tournament Officials Guidelines:**

Number of Mats	Required Number of Officials
8	12
7	10
6	9
5-	8
4	6
3	-5
2	3

- The number of officials for finals will be 3 per mat when an assistant referee is used or 2 per mat when there is no assistant official.
- Payment will be based on number of officials required per formula, regardless of number of officials assigned.
- In hourly paid tournaments, mat reduction will allow for adjustment to the number of officials to be paid from that point on.
- Once a mat is closed and officials are sent home, that mat will remain closed. If it becomes necessary to re-open a mat(s), the remaining officials will be paid according to the formula for the remainder of the tournament.